
World Cup Finals in Underwater  
Orienteering 2012 

Resultlists 

Organiser     
TC Wassermann Wels 
 
Location      
Bad Saag / Wörthersee / Austria 
 
Date      
Thursday 13th - Saturday 15th September 2012 
 
                            



Official Results M-Course Women                                   14.09.2012                                                               

World Cup Finals in Underwater Orienteering 2012 
Bad Saag / Wörthersee / Austria 

Rnk Competitor YoB Club Nation I II III IV Dev Points CMAS

1 Minskaya Elena DOSAAF RUS 01:24 02:29 03:59 06:00 0 2040,0 100

2 Hulinska Linda Aquaclub CZE 01:25 02:39 04:18 06:29 2 2018,0 93

3 Vilimova Eliska Aquaclub CZE 01:31 02:45 04:25 06:40 2 1802,0 87

4 Simunkova Eliska Aquaclub CZE 01:32 02:53 04:37 07:00 0 1800,0 82

5 Polyakova Daniya DOSAAF RUS 01:43 02:47 04:28 06:48 2 1726,0 78

6 Yampolska Olena 1970 AZOT UKR 01:38 02:55 04:32 06:50 3 1665,0 75

7 Gromova Anastasia 1995 RUS Hydro RUS 01:38 02:53 04:38 07:08 2 1654,0 72

8 Panenko Svitlana 1986 NTU KhPi UKR 01:46 03:04 04:54 07:17 2 1627,0 69

9 Ignatieva Valentina DOSAAF RUS 01:23 02:49 04:26 06:38 5 1619,0 66

10 Ryabukha Mariya 1995 NTU KhPi UKR 01:40 02:55 05:06 07:22 2 1612,0 63

11 Sushkova Svetlana DOSAAF RUS 01:29 02:39 04:14 06:26 7 1589,0 60

12 Tylova Nada Aquaclub CZE 01:29 02:43 04:34 06:57 5 1543,0 57

13 Silna Vanda Aquaclub CZE 01:39 03:50 05:58 08:32 4 1338,5 54

14 Löscher Bettina 1966 HSV Wien AUT 02:35 04:25 06:48 10:33 0 1300,5 51

15 Ikić Lea 1981 PD Mladost CRO 01:55 03:26 05:43 08:24 5 1291,0 48

16 Colangelo Ivana 1997 ITA 02:21 04:25 07:27 BRS 500,0 46

17 Pavelić Tamara 1997 PD Mladost CRO 02:27 04:43 WRB 250,0 44

18 Kirac Valeria 1997 PD Mladost CRO 03:25 BRS 100,0 42

19 Arestova Ana 1995 AZOT UKR WRB 0,0 0

20 Jerković Ana 1997 PD Mladost CRO BRS 0,0 0

21 Dworak Evelin 1962 TCWW AUT NST 0,0 0



Official Results M-Course Men                                         14.09.2012                                                               

World Cup Finals in Underwater Orienteering 2012 
Bad Saag / Wörthersee / Austria 

Rnk Competitor YoB Club Nation I II III IV Dev Points CMAS

1 Nemecek Jakub Aquaclub CZE 01:12 02:11 03:31 05:22 0 2230,0 100

2 Balázs Péter 1976 Amphora HUN 01:15 02:13 03:35 05:23 0 2225,0 93

2 Zolotov Evgeni 1996 AZOT UKR 01:14 02:11 03:33 05:23 0 2225,0 93

4 Zolotov Oleksandr 1974 AZOT UKR 01:15 02:12 03:33 05:16 3 2085,0 82

5 Sizov Andrey 1990 RUS Hydro RUS 01:25 02:32 04:04 06:03 0 2028,0 78

6 Sonnekalb Daniel 1972 TSC Rostock GER 01:18 02:23 03:50 05:47 2 1983,0 75

7 Preuß Dirk 1973 TSC Rostock GER 01:40 02:55 04:32 06:42 0 1872,0 72

8 Sebire Julien 1983 FRA 01:18 02:20 03:53 05:50 4 1866,0 69

9 Syrkov Ilya 1995 AZOT UKR 01:23 02:29 04:08 06:15 2 1858,0 66

10 Holz Eric 1994 TSC Rostock GER 01:25 02:38 04:11 06:20 2 1838,0 63

11 Mykhailov Anton 1987 NTU KhPi UKR 01:23 02:29 04:05 06:15 3 1805,0 60

12 Cerny Ondrey Aquaclub CZE 01:21 02:30 04:02 06:15 3 1805,0 57

13 Petrzilka Jiri Aquaclub CZE 01:34 02:51 04:47 07:12 0 1764,0 54

14 Pichugin Konstantin 1968 AZOT UKR 01:23 02:32 04:05 06:13 4 1764,0 51

15 Permiakov Sergey 1990 RUS Hydro RUS 01:24 02:29 04:03 06:07 5 1743,0 48

16 Petrzilka Jiri jun. Aquaclub CZE 01:26 02:37 04:20 06:44 2 1742,0 46

17 Smejkal Martin Aquaclub CZE 01:23 02:40 04:06 06:14 6 1674,0 44

18 Vasilenko Oleksandr 1979 NTU KhPi UKR 01:28 02:35 04:22 06:26 5 1667,0 42

19 Valnicek Jakub Aquaclub CZE 01:34 02:58 04:57 07:24 1 1663,0 40

20 Pavlov Vladislav 1995 RUS Hydro RUS 01:27 02:33 04:05 06:01 8 1656,0 38

21 Silny Lukas Aquaclub CZE 01:28 02:44 04:31 07:06 3 1607,0 36

22 Krause Wilfried 1990 TSC Rostock GER 01:22 02:29 03:55 05:59 11 1590,0 34

23 Toselli David 1981 ITA 01:40 03:06 04:57 07:24 8 1348,0 32

24 Giusti Remo 1960 ITA 02:12 04:10 06:52 10:16 4 1102,0 30

25 Paffoni Yvon 1949 FRA 02:22 04:16 07:05 10:19 9 912,5 28

26 Leonardo Salinas 1976 COL 03:11 05:17 08:22 11:32 9 819,0 26

27 Stasi Francesco 1990 ITA 02:19 04:09 WRB 250,0 24

28 Pössl Andreas 1971 TCWW AUT 03:09 05:35 WRB 250,0 23

29 Hoffmann Gerhard 1965 TCWW AUT 02:38 WRB 100,0 22

30 Macherhammer Chr. 1966 TCWW AUT 03:00 WRB 100,0 21

31 Zaepfel Serge 1960 FRA WRB 0,0 0

32 Baier Herbert 1956 TCWW AUT NST 0,0 0



Official Results Team Competition Women Clubs        15.09.2012                                                                

World Cup Finals in Underwater Orienteering 2012 
Bad Saag / Wörthersee / Austria 

Rnk Competitor YoB Club Nation A B Goal at fin Dev Points CMAS

1 Polyakova Daniya DOSAAF RUS 01:37 03:18 06:04 4 4 2950,00

Ignatieva Valentina DOSAAF RUS 01:36

Sushkova Svietlana DOSAAF RUS 01:26 02:59

Minskaya Elena DOSAAF RUS 01:26

2 Vilimova Eliska Aquaclub CZE 01:33 08:08 10:54 4 8 2266,75

Simunkova Eliska Aquaclub CZE 01:21

Tylova Nada Aquaclub CZE 01:33 03:04

Hulinska Linda Aquaclub CZE 01:21

3 Ikic Lea PD Mladost CRO 01:57 ETL 13:41 2 2 1246,55

Pavelic Tijana PD Mladost CRO 01:57 ETL

Jerkovic Ana PD Mladost CRO 02:25 04:17

Pavelic Tamara PD Mladost CRO 02:25 04:17

4 Arestova Ana 1995 AZOT UKR 01:28 03:33 06:29 2 0 1088,60

Yampolska Olena 1970 AZOT UKR 02:00



Official Results Team Competition Women Nations    15.09.2012                                                                

World Cup Finals in Underwater Orienteering 2012 
Bad Saag / Wörthersee / Austria 

Rnk Competitor YoB Club Nation A B Goal at fin Dev Points CMAS

1 Polyakova Daniya DOSAAF RUS 01:37 03:18 06:04 4 4 2950,00

Ignatieva Valentina DOSAAF RUS 01:36

Sushkova Svietlana DOSAAF RUS 01:26 02:59

Minskaya Elena DOSAAF RUS 01:26

2 Vilimova Eliska Aquaclub CZE 01:33 08:08 10:54 4 8 2266,75

Simunkova Eliska Aquaclub CZE 01:21

Tylova Nada Aquaclub CZE 01:33 03:04

Hulinska Linda Aquaclub CZE 01:21

3 Ikic Lea PD Mladost CRO 01:57 ETL 13:41 2 2 1246,55

Pavelic Tijana PD Mladost CRO 01:57 ETL

Jerkovic Ana PD Mladost CRO 02:25 04:17

Pavelic Tamara PD Mladost CRO 02:25 04:17

4 Arestova Ana 1995 AZOT UKR 01:28 03:33 06:29 2 0 1088,60

Yampolska Olena 1970 AZOT UKR 02:00

5 Dworak Evelin 1962 AUT ETL 0 0,00

Löscher Bettina 1966 ETL



Official Results Team Competition Men Clubs              15.09.2012                                                                

World Cup Finals in Underwater Orienteering 2012 
Bad Saag / Wörthersee / Austria 

Rnk Competitor YoB Club Nation A B Goal at fin Dev Points CMAS

1 Syrkov Ilya 1995 AZOT 01:19 02:38 05:25 4 2 3169,75

1 Pichugin Konstantin 1968 AZOT 01:10

1 Zolotov Oleksandr 1974 AZOT 01:13 02:40

1 Zolotov Evgeni 1996 AZOT 01:13

2 Preuß Dirk 1973 TSC Rostock GER 01:26 03:14 05:39 4 2 3117,25

2 Sonnekalb Daniel 1972 TSC Rostock GER 01:26 03:15

2 Krause Wilfried 1990 TSC Rostock GER 01:16 02:40

2 Holz Eric 1994 TSC Rostock GER 01:15

3 Sizov Andre 1990 RUS Hydro RUS 01:16 03:11 06:11 4 2 3005,50

3 Pavlov Vladislav 1995 RUS Hydro RUS 01:16 03:28

3 Permiakov Sergey 1990 RUS Hydro RUS 01:15 03:24

3 Gromova Anastasia 1995 RUS Hydro RUS 01:57

4 Petrzilka Jiri jun. 1991 Aquaclub 01:27 03:14 06:11 4 3 2965,75

4 Petrzilka Jiri 1970 Aquaclub 01:27 03:14

4 Silna Vanda 1975 Aquaclub 01:30 03:08

4 Valnicek Jakub 1972 Aquaclub 01:30 03:08

5 Vasilenko Oleksandr 1979 NTU Kharkov UKR 01:29 03:33 06:32 4 2 2942,50

5 Mikhailov Anton 1987 NTU Kharkov UKR 01:25

5 Ryabukha Maria 1995 NTU Kharkov UKR 01:29 03:10

5 Panenko Svitlana 1986 NTU Kharkov UKR 01:25

6 Cerny Ondrey 1985 Aquaclub 01:17 04:21 07:02 4 5 2743,75

6 Smejkal Martin 1992 Aquaclub 01:17

6 Silny Lukas 1995 Aquaclub 01:13 02:41

6 Nemecek Jakub 1984 Aquaclub 03:02

7 Hoffmann Gerhard 1965 TCWW AUT 04:39 08:11 15:10 2 7 899,45

7 Macherhammer Chr. 1966 TCWW AUT 03:32 08:09

7 Baier Herbert 1956 TCWW AUT ETL

7 Pössl Andreas 1971 TCWW AUT ETL



Official Results Team Competition Men Nations          15.09.2012                                                                

World Cup Finals in Underwater Orienteering 2012 
Bad Saag / Wörthersee / Austria 

Rnk Competitor YoB Club Nation A B Goal at fin Dev Points CMAS

1 Preuß Dirk 1973 TSC Rostock GER 01:26 03:14 05:39 4 2 3117,25

Sonnekalb Daniel 1972 TSC Rostock GER 01:26 03:15

Krause Wilfried 1990 TSC Rostock GER 01:16 02:40

Holz Eric 1994 TSC Rostock GER 01:15

2 Sizov Andre 1990 RUS Hydro RUS 01:16 03:11 06:11 4 2 3005,50

Pavlov Vladislav 1995 RUS Hydro RUS 01:16 03:28

Permiakov Sergey 1990 RUS Hydro RUS 01:15 03:24

Gromova Anastasia 1995 RUS Hydro RUS 01:57

3 Vasilenko Oleksandr 1979 NTU Kharkov UKR 01:29 03:33 06:32 4 2 2942,50

Mikhailov Anton 1987 NTU Kharkov UKR 01:25

Ryabukha Maria 1995 NTU Kharkov UKR 01:29 03:10

Panenko Svitlana 1986 NTU Kharkov UKR 01:25

4 Cerny Ondrey 1985 Aquaclub CZE 01:17 04:21 07:02 4 5 2743,75

Smejkal Martin 1992 Aquaclub CZE 01:17

Silny Lukas 1995 Aquaclub CZE 01:13 02:41

Nemecek Jakub 1984 Aquaclub CZE 03:02

5 Sebire Julien 1983 FRA 02:17 08:34 13:04 2 2 1352,10

Paffoni Yvon 1949 FRA 06:00 MFL

Zaepfel Serge 1969 FRA 01:36 03:38

6 Hoffmann Gerhard 1965 TCWW AUT 04:39 08:11 15:10 2 7 899,45

Macherhammer Chr. 1966 TCWW AUT 03:32 08:09

Baier Herbert 1956 TCWW AUT ETL

Pössl Andreas 1971 TCWW AUT ETL

7 Colangelo Ivana 1997 ITA ETL 0,00

Toselli David 1981 ITA ETL

Stasi Francesco 1990 ITA ETL

Giusti Remo 1960 ITA ETL


